
Amanda J. DeCesare 
Project Manager – Public Projects 

CSX Transportation, Inc. 
3131A Spring Grove Avenue 

Cincinnati OH 45225 
(513) 853-1221

Amanda_DeCesare@csx.com 

August 29, 2019 

Mr. Greg Gronbach, ORDC 
Ms. Jill Henry, PUCO 
Ms. Cathy Stout, ORDC 

RE:  Case # 18-0292-RR-FED, CITY OF MARION APPROVAL OF REDESIGN 

Crossing Location:  Marion, Marion County, OH 
Crossing Name:  
-Prospect Street, 518419V, QI-100.85, PID 103529
-N. State St., 518422D, QI-100.70, PID 103532
-Oak Street, 518417G, QI-100.94, PID 96918
-SR 4 / Main Street, 518421W, QI-100.77, PID 96928

Please see attached the City of Marion’s approval for the redesign of the above mentioned crossings.  
CSX Transportation, Inc. will begin coordinating the scheduling of work to occur after the following 
crossings have been completed: 

-Oak Street, 262083N, QI-100.92, PID 96917
-SR4 / Main St., 262079Y, QI-100.78, PID 96929
-N. State Street, 262076D, QI-100.70, PID 103531
-Prospect St., 262080T, QI-100.85, PID 103528

Amanda J. DeCesare 
Project Manager Public Projects 
3131A Spring Grove Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45225 
(513) 853-1221



From: Jim Bischoff
To: DeCesare, Amanda
Cc: Henning, Nicole (External); Elliott, Scott (External); Scott Bishop
Subject: [E]Re: Updated drawing for Huber Street Impacts
Date: Thursday, August 29, 2019 2:26:29 PM

Amanda,
Thank you for the updated drawing.  This drawing is accepted by the city.  Please have your
contractor notify us a minimum of 5 working days prior to construction so we can get a news
release out to the public.  Thanks again for your help.
Jim 

James F. Bischoff, P.E.
Director of Public Works
City of Marion, Ohio

On Aug 29, 2019, at 1:33 PM, DeCesare, Amanda <Amanda_DeCesare@csx.com> wrote:

Jim,
Here is the updated drawing.
If this is acceptable, please reply to this email with your approval.
Thank you,
 

Amanda J. DeCesare

Project Manager – Public Projects

CSX Transportation, Inc.

3131A Spring Grove Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45225

Phone: (513) 853-1221
Link to the CSX Public Projects Manual
 

This email transmission and any accompanying attachments may contain CSX
privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the intended
addressee. Any dissemination, distribution, copying or action taken in reliance on
the contents of this email by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this email in error please immediately delete it
and notify sender at the above CSX email address. Sender and CSX accept no
liability for any damage caused directly or indirectly by receipt of this email.

<marion map.h01a.pdf>
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25’ HIGH OVER-PASS

GRAVELLED AREA

 OFFSETS FOR PROPER PLACEMENT OF WARNING DEVICES
GUARDRAIL TO BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO MEET MUTCD

TO BE DONE BY OTHERS.
IN VICINITY OF CANTILEVER
INSTALL FENCE ON BRIDGE 

AREMA 3.1.11 NEEDS TO BE USED WITH ML#2

 OFFSETS FOR PROPER PLACEMENT OF WARNING DEVICES
GUARDRAIL TO BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO MEET MUTCD

RETAIN NLT LIGHT

HAND DIGGING WILL BE REQUIRED IN NW 

QUAD DUE TO CLOSE PROXIMITY OF

CURB

SIDEWALK
ADJUST 

AREMA 3.1.11 NEEDS TO BE USED WITH ML#2

RETAIN NLT LIGHT & REMOVE GATE.

 OFFSETS FOR PROPER PLACEMENT OF WARNING DEVICES
GUARDRAIL TO BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO MEET MUTCD

RETAIN NLT
LIGHT

INSTALLED BY OTHERS
CURB TO BE

25’ HIGH OVER-PASS

AREMA 3.1.11 NEEDS TO BE USED WITH ML#2

RETAIN NLT LIGHT

NOTE: #1
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T
E
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#
1

O.H. POWER LINES-4 (V.O.H.C 45’)

LINE NEEDS TO BE RAISED OR RELOCATED
GUIDE WIRE CONFLICT IN NW QUAD

LINE NEEDS TO BE RAISED OR RELOCATED
O.H. LINE CONFLICT IN SE QUAD

PER ROAD AUTHORITY REPRESENTATIVE
WARNING DEVICES AND HOUSE PLACEMENT

PRE POURED FOUNDATIONS NEEDED 

CANTILEVER COMBO UNIT IN SE QUAD WILL NEED BE LOCATED IN SAME AREA AS
EXISTING PER ROAD AUTHORITY REPRESENTATIVE. UTILIZE LEFT-HAND ADAPTER

BRACKETS FOR THE GATES & CANTILEVER. CANTILEVER IS SHOWN AT 12’

TRACK MAY HAVE TO BE EXTENDED TO MEET MUTCD 4’3" OFFSET.
FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE TRACK. THE MEDIAN STRIP BETWEEN W. HUBER ST &

O.H. NEUTRAL LINE  (V.O.H.C 35’)

AREMA 3.1.11 NEEDS TO BE USED WITH ML#2

CURB TO BE INSTALLED
BY OTHERS

RETAIN NLT LIGHT
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TRIM TREES 

U.G. COMM. CABLE (VAC TRUCK REQUIRED)

RAIL TRANSPORT GROUP ENGINEERING

COMMUNICATIONS AND SIGNALS
A Caterpillar Company

RAIL SERVICES

CSX ROW

GAS

FIBER OPTIC

O.H. POWER

WATER

SEWER

CURB TO BE INSTALLED
BY OTHERS

PLACEMENT OF WARNING DEVICES
TO MEET MUTCD OFFSETS FOR PROPER 
GUARDRAIL TO BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS GUARDRAIL SHOULD BE NO CLOSER THAN 10’ TO NEAREST RAIL.

 OFFSETS FOR PROPER PLACEMENT OF WARNING DEVICES
GUARDRAIL TO BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO MEET MUTCD

FOUNDATIONS REQUIRED
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MARION CROSSING CORRIDOR - MAIN #1

EXISTING CROSSING LAYOUT

SCALE = 20:1

CITY & STATE: MARION, (MARION), OH              DATE DRAWN: 12-12-18

FILE NAME: MARION MAP.H01A

PRS #: 34P000681

DRAWN BY: TDF

CHECKED BY: SAF

4’ 3"

4
’
 
3
"

1
2
’
 
1
" 4’3"

1
0
’
 
0
"

4
’
 
3
"

4’3"

4
’
3
"

1
3
’
 
9
"

4
’
 
3
"

1
’
 
0
"

1
1
’
 
9
"



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

8/29/2019 4:43:02 PM

in

Case No(s). 18-0292-RR-FED

Summary: Notification City of Marion Approval of Redesign for Marion Corridor Project. PIDs
103532, 96918,103529 and 96928 electronically filed by Mrs. Nicole S Henning on behalf of
CSX Transportation




